g+

LEIGH CREEK S4A. Volume

23 22 September 1977 Price 4c

e%f

=

ncl

— (0

SATURDAY +###*  1st OCTOBER

First event commences at 1l,am,

TICKETS:
ADULTS to Races one $2,00 ea
" to Dance P 2,00 n
or DOUBLE MEMBERS tickets for

BOTH EVENTS, $7.00 double

CHILDREN under 12 yrs , FREE

BARBECUE LUNCH AVAILABLE AT THE COURSE,

FUN & GAMES for the whole FAMILY

DANCE
Music by "QUASOR" (band from Quorn)
Excellent supper

Convened by The Beltana Sport & Social Progress Association,

Nl Part of the profits for the §¥¥IUE»QQEIQE*§§§¥IEQ'
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We extend re apologles, but the only ’,_,L —

publicity we can give you on the plctureS//' /- -\ POLIO

is the name of the shouw = nothing else ﬁifﬁ‘ } The next immunisation will be held on
v

'
was known at the time of printing this 1ssu€éﬁg § ,Sth November, Bookings will be taken
4 s #1 jtill 25th October.

&
%,

SATURDAY =~ 24 September X j»:/~<;
"THE WINNERS" e
e B ? 2
- } 2W\\ 'FUR SALE

, 21 x @' SWIMMING POOL complete with
'Chemlcals and extra large filter (this

/AR o By
"ENGLAND MADE ME" (long programme) ( SN
m - ﬁﬁﬂ,-\alone costs $200), and other acces-
Leni =

[110117 7077701010717 105

{
WEDNESDAY = 28 September g
|

"CURIOUS FEMALE" (R) . ~ -
& . Also 1 LINING COVER size 15' x 3' and

"LUSTY LOVERS"  (R) t 1 FILTER, for $150 the lot.

{ For further details and inspection call at
/ ST GV R A MCWHINNEY'S, 12 Seventh Strests

N7 Z-sories, This large backyard swimming
pool is brand new and has been erected in the
the back yard for your inspection, $#550,00

¥
{

SATURDAY ~ 1 October

FOR_SALE
"APPLE DUMPLING GANG" ) liould YAMAHA YZ BO0B MOTOR X. Reconditioned Motor
"DONALD AND HIS DUCKLING GANG" ) appear to be | $300 ONO. Apply, 18 First Avenue,

"ALASKAN SLED DOG" ) & efitw for

the children, FOR SALE =~ Large solid WARDROBE w/~ mirror
on door and drawers at the base,

L1111 01111011771 7171 1111177/ | Contacts G miller, Seventh Streets

VISITING EXHIBITIONS TCQ THE LEIGH CREEK AREA WANTED

SCHOOL . Single BED and MATTRESS.
Contact: BURKE, 4 Centreway.

From the 27th Sept. to 3rd Cct, "CELEBRATION
OF WRITING EXHIBITION" will be on display at WANTED =~ A PUP is required for little Phil
the school and the general public are invited RICHMAN who has recently lost his dog due to
to inspect these enjoyable works, sickness., If you have a pup who is looking
for a good home please call in to 9 Second St.

Alsa

FOUND = Chain and a silver initial necklace,
Contacts TOPICS, Administration Office,

On WEDNESDAY, 19th October, the YADVERTISER
YOUTH ART EXHIBITION" will be on display to
all from 10,30am -~ 3,30pm,

LOST =~ (Cinema area) Blue/green TEDDY BEAR.
L1117 777/ 707 7/7////////// | Contacts Pam Reid = next to Cinemas

LEIGH CREEK AREA SCHCOL = CROSS COUNTRY 1977
Juniors .EVELYN DAWSON, DAVID GILLESPIE,
Intermediates FREDA GOODALL, DARRYL RUSSELL
Seniors KERRI RUHDORF, ROBIN MOORMAN
House Points: TORRENS 468
GAIRDNER 685 T.A.M, DISTRIBUTORS
FROME 767 TohoM, TRANSPORT SERVICES
Basketballs Black g PREMIERS Adelaide to Leigh Creek Service,
C¥au3 NAFBIQI ~ Bost & F?iFBSt Vehicle leaves our Adelaide Depot at 76
Vic, Mafrici - Most consistent Albion Street, WINGFIELD, every Monday at

FOR SALE = Wooden dropside COT in good
condition with MATTRESS. $#35.
Contact: D KARUTZ, 1A Centreway, Phone 76

Fogtballs Red - PREMIERS 12.no00n arriving at Leigh Creek TUESDAY morn=-
Stephen BURZACOTT (Best/Black) ing.
Tony WARD (Best for Red) 1l goods must be delivered to Depot,
Enquiries: Phone Depot 268 193 5
LITTILLLIT LTI 771171 177 After hours 356 847 O
*** Don't forget that today is the tomorrow i (TOM MELIOS)

you worried about yesterday, | = AR
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WiNew 'T! SHIRTS for MEN & BOYS,

We are well stocked in MATERIALS.
| cotton prints and dress lengths,
the thing for your summer sewing,

New
Just

[*More budget priced INDIAN GEAR arriving
shortly.
*dbéLITY MEATS and SMALL GOODS

*0DRDERS collected and delivered,
For\ service phone LC 9

**¥¥REMEMBER HOLIDAY WEEKEND ~ MONDAY
Please order your

10th OCTOBER,
BREAD requirements.

\

\ ' bread Tussday, l1th October.

**JUST UNPACKED!

Beautiful handblown
*Glasswars.*

**HARDWARE =~ Have a look
through the shelves and you
will find many handy lines,

**FRESH FRUIT & VEGETABLES
every WEDNESDAY and SPECIALS
day every THURSDAY.

*¥X=-LOTTO & LOTTERY TICKETS
on sale,

NO FRESH

\
X % X %

THE LEIéH CREEK GARDEN CLUB 1977 GARDEN
COMPETITICON RESULTS - "Congratulations"to all,

CHAMPION GARDEN ~ FRANK & PAM REED
SUBURBAN type Garden,

lst Mrs M V HARRIS

2nd Mr J Dejanovic

3rd Mrs G Zeigeler

COUNTRY
1st
2nd
3rd

type garden

Mr & Mrs F REED - '
Mrs C Goodwin

Mrs M Atkins

RESTRICTED
Ist Mr & Mrs T HATCH
2nd Mrs G Gull
3rd Mr & Mrs R Malkin

VEGETABLE GARDENs 1st Mrs C GOODWIN
2nd Mr V Beinke
. 3rd Mr J Dejanovic
SPECIAL PRIZE: Mr R CLARKE

- COPLEY

RESULTS contese

SPECIAL FEATURES

Trees & Shrubs 3

Lawns $
H
H

Mrs M V Harris
Mr J Dejanovic
Mrs G Zeigeler
Mrs M V Harris

Flowering Display
Fruit Trees & Vines

PUBLIC BUILDINGS s St Barbara's Church
BEST STREET Fourth Street

LT AP LT LA L L

.DODING 'ANYTHING on the LONG WEEKEND?

Why not head up to the MARREE PICNIC RACES
on SUNDAY 9th October, Entry $2,50 for
Adults and 50 cents for the children,

There will be horse races, picnic events

and novelties e.gs thread the needle etc,
DANCE in the evening w/- refreshments avail=
able., Admission $2,50 Adults / $1,00 Child,
L AL LS AAST AL LEAALEL LA
LATE FLASH -~ T & G CONSULTANT Mr DAVID

BOATH of Whyalla will be in LC from the 3rd
October for a week. He will be residing at
22 Third Street. Appointments to Box 222,
Whyvalla. or at the zabove addrecas.



1 bl ) “L_’ﬂ
25 September = UNITED CHURCH_ -

7.pm (VAWSER)

2 October = ST LUKES
11,15 Morning Prayer

2 fBctober « LUTHERAN CHURCH
7.00pm Reading Service
in St Lukes Church,

REVISED MASS TIMETABLE - ST BARBARAS
(until further notice) Saturday ess 5epm

Sunday eee 10,am

UNITED ABORIGINES MISSION
NEPABUNNA eee ll.am
COPLEY HALLes 6,pm

SUNDAY SCHOOL ese recommences on 25th Sept

~—

at the United Church at 9,30am and will be every

following Sunday excluding the October long
weekend, The dates for this term are:=

Sept, 25th; Oct 2, 16, 23, 303 Nov. 6, 13, 20,

27 and Dec 4th, which will be our Christmas

breakup, This will be a service involving the

children of the Sunday School & luncheon,

ThereTs a GIFT
to suit EVERY (’TB_,,

occasions,— ,\:~ )
Ehcoserffaazour , .J

rangd of e~

ELECTRICAL
JEWELLERY

TOYS (T
HANDBAGS
MOCCASINSG r
STATIONERY

A, LINGERIE
R RECORDS

Phonesg
LE 79

)LD

**NEWSPRPERS

Q\“§§\ *#1ACAZINES

\##*ICECREANS
/*%SMALL GCODS
| / *#TOBACCO
é[ *#CIGARETTES
#*SYELTS
#¥GROCERIES
##AGENT FORs
SHOE REPAIRS
. DRY CLEANING
:¥*Don:t forgetI~

DRINKS IN TOWN"

**COLDEST DRINKS I TOWN

"YE SELL THE COLDEST

FAR_NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

As a result of a special general meeting on
26 August 1977, the number of members on the
above committee has been extended from 7 to
9 as followss=

PRESIDENTs Mr L L MEMGERSEN
Patsy Springs Stn, via Copley

V/PRES/TREASURER: Mr R W Ragless
Puttapa Stn, via Beltana

SECRETARY: Mr R Barber )
Leigh Creek <

COMMITTEEMENS
Mr P Holland/ Lyndhurst
Mr P Vissor / Leigh Creek
Mr G Davis / Marree
Mr J Dunn . / C/= PO Marree
Mr L Stangroome / Leigh Creek
Mr B Clarke / Leigh Creek

(R_Barber - SECRETARY)
///////////////////////

VeRUINE - WaBUING

VANDALISHM
Any person/s found defacing facilities at
the town oval will be prosecuted,

MRCRINGN

(L/CREEK FOOTBALL AND CRICKET CLUB)
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**¥GROCERIES ) **¥¥SMLLL GOODS
* % ¥HLRDWARE **¥*¥FRUIT & VEGETABLES

*¥%¥DRAPERY **¥*¥MILK/BREAD
*¥*MEN, WOMEN & **¥CHILDRENS WEAR

*¥¥¥ALL your household needs can be catered for.

***¥LOCAL AGENTS for
PAGAS Airlines

SHOP TODAY
- at your friendly
FOUR SOUARE STORE
FLIONE :
Leigh Creek 56

STATELINER PIY LID

- - ——— G— wwn m— m— — — —

NEW PASSENGER AND PARCEL BUS SERVICE FOR L/C

" ADELAIDE TO: QUORN .. HAWKER ,. COPLEY ,. LEIGH CREEK .. & RETURN

COMMENCING ON THURSDAY 13th (CTOBER 1977

TIMETABLE ¢ up down
MONDAY & THURSDAY TUESDAY & FRIDAY
Depart ADELAIDE ees  1.00pm Depart LEIGH CREEK ~  12,30pm
Arrive POAT AUGUSTA o. 5,30pm Depart HAWKER 3.10pm
Depart PORT AUGUSTA.s. 5.45pm Depart QUCRN ese 3,55pm
- Depart QUORN eoe €4 3Cpm Arrive PORT AUGUSTA.. 5,05pm
Depart HAWKER . 7+25pm Depart PORT AUGUSTA.. 5.15pm
Arrive LEZIGH CREEK ... 10.00pm Arrive ADELAIDE ees 9.45pm
FARES: INGLE RETLRN
ADELAIDE ~ (QUORN $ 8450 - $17.00
ADELAIDE =~ HAWKER 10,50 21,00
ADELAIDE =~ LEIGH CREEK 15,00 30,00

LGCAL 5GENTS: Will be appointed in each fown. Until then, all enquiriss should be
© .. addressed to "STATELINER PTY LTD"ey 111 FRANKLIN STREET, ADELAIDE (519128
or "STATELINER", PORT 7 UGUSTA ~ phone 423487,

(Keep this timetable and information for future reference - Editress)
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SUNDAY, 28 August =~ CHAMPIGNSHIP FINALS - 36 Holes, Match 27 hole ~ Consolation - Gtroke

The weather was beautiful, the course booby~full, a gross slur on the name ~ Golf_Course, _
Laurie DORTON now wears the 'A! Grade_ Crown for 12 months, GLEN WEYMOUTH nearly 'holed=ineone!
(No,5) es he tightened his grip on '8' Grade Diadem, FRANK REED deposited the 'C' grade crown
in his vault, -~ you can bank on this fellow., Congratulations to these new 'Champeens', and
also.to the threcg Johnies -~ Adair, Dejanovic, Binnekamp, -~ who made them earn their Laurels,
The 'Qld Carcasst though deturd by a pancake of dry cow-dung still won the 27 Hole consolation,
paddy Lawson nudged him all the way to tzke the 18 hole event, and Tom Miller was quite content
to clench the 9 hole round,

Associates and friends joined us for BB8Q tea. Thanks to all helpers, especially Chefs Laurie
and Bruce Dorton,_ the Ladies apd Bar Manager Jack Miller, = Jack's only remuneration is OUR
GRATIFITUDE - don't wrap it up} present it openly, =~ spiced with sincerity and mellowed by
consideration,

SUNDAY, 4th September - INTERSECTION TEAMS -~ Split Sixes

Six teams competed for the Radium Hill Shield., Many excellent individual scores were achieved,
best for the day being P SMITH'S 58 pts, In the run=home, the BUILDING SECTION TEAM, passed
the post 21 pts ahead,

Results: BUILDING SECTION -136 pts 4) Ddds ~107 pts
2) Administration ~115 " 5) Copley - 98 "
3} DeC.A, ~108 " 6) Associates -85 "

SUNDAY, lith September = CANADIAN FOURSOME ~ [Mixed
This was a mixed event and the three all-male teams just tagged along for lack of Seniorase
A heart-warming party atmosphere accompanied our BBQ and social eveninge. Among cur many wele-
comed guests,.uwas a world-famous personality, = COOKIE, from Sesame Street. Does this fellow
love cookies}l) Although disguised to look just like John Adair, life-long habits soon bee=
trayed him when he snatched a creampuff from Marie Lawson's mouth and devoured it, His example
soon became the fashion, and nobody?!s creampuff was safe., Even Cookie had a Puff snuffed from
his muff, Of course, these weren't hoarrinary cream puffs, but exclusively created for the
Golf Club by Seniora {aria de Campillo from e speciale Espanoles recipee, 4s a party-game,
puff=snatching is exciting, humourous and rewarding, if you are quick and can gulp.,
Resultss 1) Dianne 5lade, M1 Campillo =55,5 str, * i/day

2) Paulere Ragless, P Lawson =&5 =

3} Enid Blieschke, B Reye =G8,5 n

A Special trophy for today's Winners is donated by Pres. J Adair & Capte T Miller and will be
presented on Presentation night - 5th RNov,

SUNDAY, 1Bth September ~ Stableford = Mixed {One Stick Event)

WIEh @ flicker of dry apprehension, 10 gents and 1 lady, sallied forth with only one club in
hand, which had to be adopted to all the vicissitudes of the game, Scores were encouraginge

J DEJANOVIC 31+ Y/day, J Adair 29, G Gray 26, H Lucas 25, Bert Reye 24, P Lawson 23, 11 Campillo
and J Slade 22, Pianne Slade 20, T Miller 19, W Moorman 1l1l.

NEXT SUNDRY -~ 25th September -~ game to be decided on day,

FINAL DAY = Sunday 2nd October - OPEN MIXED DAY to all local residents,

There will be three trophies for the 3 best scores., [jest score trophy valued at $25,00,
second place valued at $15,00, third at $10,00 - presented at Presentation night = SATURDAY,
5th MNovember,

If YCOU live in "Topics Country™ join this "OATTLE OF THE SEXES".
GAME =~ flixed Stroke Competition over 18 holes - Golf Film & Barbecue tea to follow,
(Handicap puts all on cqual basis.)
BERT REYE =~ SECRETARY

PS - Hit-0ff from Copley to Lgigh Creek in near futurc, tentative date 29 or 30th Octobers
-
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FURNITURE
MOTOR B
at all,
CONTACT:

— CARS
ILKES - ANYTHING
From Leigh Creek to ANYWHERE SOUTH.

Either PARSONS TRANSPORT (in LC every Wednesdayjor®

TOBY JONES =~ 9 Fifth Street Westy; LEICGH CREEK,
FCR SALE:

Hawker 39

Phones
TRAILERS At Ndelaide prices, plus freight.

CANOPIES aleso available,

PARSONS

All sizes, or made to order

-

LEIGH CREEK AREA SCHOOL WELFARE CLUB NEWS

PARENT CONFERENCE « THURSDAY, 29th Septas
"Increasing Parent's Role in Education"

All interested people are invited to attend any
of the sessions during the day or evening. All
sessions will be held in the school library,

Visiting Consultants =

Mr RON O'HARE:

Principal - Raywood Inservice
Centre - Adelaide,

Mr GLEN EDWARDSe: Regional Director of Educa=-
tion = Whyalla,

Mrs PAT JACKA: Vice=President,; S,A. Assoc of

School Parents Clubs - Clare,

Mr DON WILKINSONg¢ Principal - involved in
School Funding = Adelaide,

Mr ALLAN REIDs Community Schoolslproject Team=
Adelaide,

Proposed Programme Outline =
10,30 - 12,00 ¢ Evaluation of the role of Area
Schools (G EDWARDS)

12,00 = 1,30 : Lunch
1,30 = 2,45 3 What_can the Parent's do?
(R O'HARE)
2,45 =« 3,00 3 Afternocon Tea
3.00 = 4,30 ¢ What can the School do?
(R O'HARE, D WILKINSON, A REID)
5,00 « 6,30 : B.,B,Q. Tea
6430 = 8,00 3 Workshop - value of parent par=
ticipation to -
1) Parents ~ P Jacka
2) Students =~ J Taylor/
B Docking
3) Teachers =~ P Gillespie
8,00 ~ 8,30 Cuppa
8,30 - 9,30 Open Forum ~ CONCLUSION
NOTE! A creéche in the kindergarten will be pro-

vided in the afternocon, and a film will be shouwn

in the evening, to enable parents to attend,

We are very fortunate to have so many con=-
sultants accept our invitation to attend and
take part in our conference, It is now up

to the PARENTS and FRIENDS of Leigh Creek and
surrounding areas to show their interest in

Education today and make every effort to
ATTEND AT LEAST ONE SESSION.

Please bring a cold platter if intending to
stay for the luncheon,

AND please inform the school of numbers of
parents and children intending to take part
in the B,B.Q, tea = which is available from

5,00 - 6,30pm for a small fee,

/[////////////////////7/////7/////////////44/
| LETTER OF INTEREST .
fﬁ Dear Madam, {3
F NATIONAL DISASTER WELFARE PLAN [}

lﬁ We have been approached by the co=ordie ﬁ;
= nators of the Dpt of Community Welfare &
‘J National Disaster Committee to compile a;;
[ﬁ list of volunteers who would.bs willing [

(ﬁ to be on call for INTERPRETING in the
= event of a disaster occurring in Sth, =
!J Australia, This list, when compiled, EQ
) will be kept strictly confidential, and LJ
fj will NOT be used in our normal everyday (]
E=uork. ' j
% We would be very pleased to hear from antﬁ
g!members of your Community who may wish t
(1 mail to this office their NAMES, ADDRES-T%

o—

e

|
j

fjsss, TELEPHONE NUMBERS and LAUNGUAGE/S [}
i spoken, C]
glAt a later date further details of this
glplan will be given to the interested fj

11
i

T
—

1t

Egparties.

“ Looking forward to your response,
D RODMAN, STATE DIRECTOR, GDOD NEIGHBOUR
COUNCIL, 47 Waymouth St, ADELAIDE 5000



DEPIRTIAENT FOR COMGUNITY WELFARE ¢

Mr TCHY RAYMOMD, fMaintenance En-®
quiry OFFiccr, will be at the ’
Leigh Creek District Office-on -

Tuesday, 4 Octobesr, between Wm,l
3=5.pm to answer gueries
regarding maintenance .
payments arising from [ﬁ
both matrimonial cause
separation) or affi llatlan,;f

parties are not marricd),

Foer an appointment, please contact the Leigh
Creek District Office in first Street or phone
tLeigh Creek l44,

vf(e.g. divorce or
2e0e Where both

REVISED MASS TIMETABLE -~ St Barbarat's Catholic
Parish (till further notice}.

SATURDAY ees  5.00pm

SUNDRY « 10,00am

L

The BUDDY WILLIAMS SHOW will be staged at the
Community Hall on FRIDAY, 7th QOct., Watch for
posters,regarding more details,

CONCRATULATICNS to Mr DON R Ellis who received
his 10 year ETSA Service Badge on 14 August,

we extend a welcome to cour visiting Locum
Doctor EVA TEXLER and trust her stay with us
is a happy and enjoyable one,

The wedding of ex L/Creeker MARK ANDREWS and
Miss Sally Oroun of Capberra took place at the
5t Johms Reid Church,; Canberra on 17th Zept,
Brother Larry was best man, BEST WISHES to
you both,

LLOYD BRAND would like to say Vsinpcere thanks!
to the 5t John Members who rendered assistance
and help to him at the Endurc
11 September,

& Farina on the

fWice to see IAN & SUE JOHINKE on holidays with
Sug's family {the Elieschke's), but we were
sorry to note that they both finished up with
the flue, Betier luck next time you two,

nlso pleased to see Nanna Crook visiting with
daughter Joyce Graham and family, -nd we know

/EN MEMORY -
In loving memory of a dear husband and father

/ULf“((XJ(IJ i(

We extend "Get well quick wishes" to Mr

LES ANDREWS who is presently at the Royal
Adelaide, Outpatients Dept,

The_lctest news from VYon Hateh on hubby

Non's condition is that he is getting stronger
every day and hopes to be flown back to the
Leigh Creek hospital today (22 Sept)e. We all
look forward to seeing them both after their
traumatic experience.,

Have you lost your DOG? If so please contact
John Binnekamp at the airport or give him a
ring at home LC8B, because a very nice female
dog has made herself at home at the Airport
and is obviously a family pet., She resembles

‘ a small labrador type.

j’

CLARKE Bert |

who left us on 22/9/76, No one will ever
know how much I miss you Bert, Aluways remem-i
bered by your loving Wife and Family, o

SUMMER NETBALL

. Sufficient interest has been shown to enable

"welcome,

for sure that Mrs Crook ("'t Pirie) always enjoys

_bgg_staylat Leigh Creek,

ADVANCED WARNING =~ POWER CUTAGE, SUNDAY, 2nd

OCTOBER from 8,25am ta 11,30am, There will be
NGO EMERGENCY POUER supply during this period,

a2 summer series to begin, A GENERAL MEETING
of all interested people will be held on
fICNDAY evening, 26th September, at the Can=-
teen (TELFCRD ROCM), commencing at 7,30pme
ALL 'ELCOME,

Received a post card from JIM CASSIE who
states = "I am still surviving the rigours

of Scotland, Drinking habits and eating
habite make it hard for one to keep fit, but
I think I will survive and make the return
journey to L/Creek - unfit and fat, I am
going to the Braemar Highland Games tomorrow =
looks like anothecr heavy day -~ can't escaped
finyhow T love every minute of it, My regards
to all and hope to sec you all round the
first week of October,”

THE LEIGH CREEK CHRISTMAS TREE CLUB will hold
a COMMITTEE MEETIMG in the Telford room on
NUNDAY,LéyngEtOber at B,pm,

LADIES! Badminton TUESDAYS 2 ~ 4.pm, ALl
If there are any "older'" ladies
interested in looking after littlies at the

Kindy whilst Mums are playing badminton
would you please contact Di DAULBY for more
information,

e are pleased to hear that the RUSSELL family
have settled down to City life even though the

GARDEN CLUB SHED now open from llesam = 12 noon, fweather has been depressing for them = change

Call this Saturday for your aarden rpqu1rrmunts.!nf AFhAne RrmReTr o

09 20NA
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LOCAL AGINT:

W R Ruhdorf L Weekly SERVICES too
Four Square Store and from ADELAIPE, connecths
.Phone LC 56 with TAA Interstafe Flights

"FLY FRIENDLY SKIES WITH PAGAS"

LE16Y. GBEEY, E100EBEABTEY, UOTHERS L ShHa.EETE

On SUNDAY, 25th September, at 1,30pm a FETE will
be held in the KINDY GROUNDS.

A variety of goods will be on sale including =
CAKES, BISCUITS, SEEDLINGS & PRODUCE.

There will be BALLOONS, LUCKY DIPS and/,
DRINKS for the children along with ﬁ

DEVONSHIRE AFTERNOON tea for the paren Q

d%

-~

A FANCY DRESS section for children under(_
5 years and children under 8 years will be
held, Each entrant will receive a small

prize along with the winner (Boy & Girl)
each section, So Mum, get cracking now and
get those fancy dress costumes ready, 43

The announcement of the most POPULAR Béé@
will be made at approx. 2,30pm., Watch
the local shops for the photographs and
give the baby of your choice a vote.

An AUCTION will also take place during the after=-
nocn. Surplus chairs and a swing at the Kinder=-
garten will be among the goods to be auctioned,

The Kindergarten will also be OPEN TO PARENTS
for inspection and to see the work of the child-
ren and the new improvements which are currently
going on at the Kindy,

We look forward to seeing you there and any do=
nation may be left at the Kindy & thank you,

The DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY WELFARE,

as part of its wide range of services, has
set up an Adopted Persons Contact Register.
This is a voluntary register to help unite
people who wish to contact their parents,
their children or brothers and sisters,

separated as a result of adoption,

,AQﬁﬁ\ﬁ>\The Scheme's key points are:

;%51 )) - Ccontact will be possible only
£/ if the adopted person and the natural
éﬁ parent or parents, and/or brothers
L and sisters all register, thereby
indicating that they wish to be con=
tacted,

Z

Only people who take the initia-
gtive themselves, voluntarily, will be

tiof |\~~~ Tegistered,

~ Adoptees under 18 years of age will
require the agreement of their adop=

tive parents before registration,

For further information contact the Leigh
Creek District Office,

o Ll S AAT B A LI,

Mr TONY RAYMOND, Maintenance Enquiry Officer,
will be at the Leigh Creek District 0Office
on TUESDAY, 4 October, between 3 = 5pm to
answer marital maintenance payment problems,
! Refer to Miscellany for further details,

—

JEUGIFE

FOR SAFE & HAPPY MOTORING .

AND SONS Pty Ltd
of Quorn

LOCAL AGENT:

Kelvin Plumb LC 5
"BE A HOLDEN OWNER -
AUSTRALIA'S FINEST CAR."
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We do a lot more than just lend money for homes see

STATE BANK

INIVIESTTMENIT
NECOUINTGS
oy =

they're a "GO AHEAD" way to save

’l..’

. You maintain a balance of $300 or more

. You deposit or withdraw in amounts of $50 or more

. You give us one month's notice when you want to withdraw

. You get a record book so you can watch your investment grow
. WE PAY YOU 8% p.c. peas* calculated on your daily balance.

#(Interest rate variable at Bank's discretion)
} Get up and "GO" with an Investment Account at

THE STATE BANK OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA = LEIGH CREEK
and throughout South Australia.

RS S 41012

BINGO,.. BINGO ... on this TUESDAY night at the E.T.SeA, CLEANING CONTRACT
YULU LOUNGE of the Canteen at 7,30pm. Proceeds Tenders are called for the cleaning of the

to aid the Kindgrgarsans Sk COMMUNITY HALL and Supper Room for & contract
period of one year,

RESOURCE CENTRE

The Kindergarten is now operating a resource Copies of cleaning contract duties and con=-
centre on TUESDAY & FRIDAY morning between 11,45 ditions are available from Mrs Lepa, Admin
am and 12,15pm, Building.

Membership is $1,00 per term per family., Books

and Toys will be available for loan. Tenders addressed to Stores Supervisor,
This service is open to all families in the town | Leigh Creek will be received up to 2,00pm,
and area with children under 8 yearsa. 25th October 1977,

The S.A. FILM CORPORATION = FREE FILMS Contract period will be from 1/12/77 to

Don't forget to make good use of the free films 30/11/78.
available to you from the Admin Office (see Mr
W W KNOTT)s Among the films ares=- (ELiLJE2£E1;;Eﬂlﬁﬁéié&EEﬂ!léQﬁ,&é&l_
Svengali, Survival, Palm 0il from Papua New REMINDER FOR LADIES ONLY

Guinea, The Peace Game, Pay for Performance,

: e SOCIAL TENNIS is played THURSDAY MORNINGS at
A Talent for Tony, Lonely ScABrecrou, Cricke 10.am, Come along, sandpit available for e
Australian Style,0Opera, Roobarb Episodes 1 & 2, Shildpsn

Butterfly Ball, Rapids of the Colorado,
Eighteen Footers, Antonia, Porgrait of the

lilsmears

To qualify you only need to be able to_hold
{ a raquet and occasionally hit the ball}



£ AR_NORTHERN MOTORCYCLE CLUB A B EEY

FESULTS of the FARINA ENDURO which was held on |Jhe Grand Final ,
Sunday 1lth September are as follousg- Last Saturdays grand final saw RED'S no score
go down to GREEN'!S 1 goal scored from a hus-

Qutright Winners (Men) Junior Races band and wife combination which could only be=

') W FERGUSCN - 500 MX Qutright Winners come a legend in the game of hockey.

?) G Mutton - 250 mX 1) R PATTERSON 125mx | The final was a hard fought pressure game

3) K Dawes = 125 MX 2) D SIRES 125MX which brought out the best from both sides,

4) S Adair - 500 MX 3) D Kamprod 8OMX but the big matches are to come this Saturday
4) M Sires BOMX LR

220 + Ovex FX B) C Patterson 75MX

1) W FERGUSON 6; . Kah elzsmx Awards

2) G Mutton S B ARNOLD =~ Best & Fairest for Club

3) S Adair 195 Class L DORTON ~ Most consistend (RED)

4) P patterson 1) R Patterson S SMITH = " u (GREEN)

5) N Reid 2) D sires D BARNETT =~ B LA lst year player
3) B Kehr (plus various other awards that shall not be

250 4 Over Trail put into printl})

1) J GRACE 80cc Class

2 P Hempel 33—_ETTGEESRDD The BIG RE=-MATCH

3) M Seidel 2) M Sires Leigh Creek sent a team to play PORT AUGUSTA'S

4) G Smith 3) C patterson district side last month which nearly ended

in disaster when Leigh Creek was down 3~0

LUnder 250 MX shortly after half time, but came up to drauw

'“T‘“"U‘mt§‘ FASTEST LAP TIME in the closing stages of the match. Needless

2) M Peelon I.FERGUSON in 14.33 mi??*\ to say we left an astonished Pt Augusta team.

3) G Fatchen /”Q;*%

APPROACHING EVENTS l:,b:AQ%Thls weekend twenty men and five women players
Under 250 Trail Exhibition Motor Cross'. ’gﬁgi are coming from PT AUGUSTA to Leigh Creek

1) G GIBSON Sunday, 2 October, /, \\ to seek revenge during a full programme of
2) T King \\four matchess

WINDUP -~ 26th November S

%) - B Docking

’

BE THERE TO SUPPORT LEIGH CREEK

\.. MNAL AL S AN AN
2\

The Committee of the FNMCC wish to thank /}ij::>
the frllowing for all the help and dona~ o

A APROGRAMME FOR HOCKEY CARNIVAL WEEKEND
tions, with special thanks to DUSTY BRA D, / VAR S

who donated $100, 4/'*_77"/ LEIGH CREEK V  PT AUGUSTA
Phil Patterson, Don Ellis,(:\~‘ ¢ |
Jim Hart, John Patterson, 2.~ (/SATURDAY1 25th September,

1,30pm l1st Hockey match

5
J Ndair, Roger Sharplin, to Meg & Gordon Owens 36 30pm 3 2nd i L
for the use of their tent and help and to the

Members of the St John Ambulance Brlgadengmug&,4\

Brazel family, W Sires, J Dunn, B J Hughes, \\

SUNDAY, 26th September

Q;;% 10,00am 3 3rd Hockey match
J GRACE «~ PRESIDENT & — 2.,00pm ; 4th " "
\\\N\\ V\,\/\\
L T AL SALALLTL AL LT AAFLT AL L LS LA LTSS AL L ELEL T LLS T
1 ; yyil § CLEYUB YE WS When arranging your function AVOID THESE DATES
. . 24 Sept LYNDHURST DANCE L'hurst
Qiiszgoposed amendments to the constitution were 1 Dgt BELTANA RACES/GYMKHANA/DANCE
' : 5 m BB bt AREoEREEOsS 94
Players are reminded that they MUST be fimancial|22 " Craft Market Stall Foyer
by the third round. 22 " School Cabaret C/H
ADULTS $2.50 (per series), STUDENTS $1.00 29 n Staff Dinner
BALL FEES 50 c per night, 12 Nov Badminton Social Golf
19 Darts Club Cabaret C/H
JUNTORS interested in coaching classes, please 20 n Northern Motors Mr Motor Cross
come along to the courts on SATURDAY morningse. 26 " Motorcycle Wind-up Cabaret C/H

(P_SCHMIDT ~ SECRETARY) 3 Dec BSS Xmas Party & CHILDRENS Xmas party.




L e ST e

AR WRRTHERY HOTOR, CLYCLE LR
ERIRITIQN RT9R. L0039

Sunday 2nd October

AT LEIGH CREEK SCRAMBLE TRACK BY JUNCTION SUZUKI.

COMPETITORS ARE:s®

IVAN MILLER ~ NEW ZEALAND CHAMPION = RM 370 Suzaki
ANDY HAYDON = Current AUSTRALIAN MINIBIKE CHAMPION. =~ RM 80 Suzuki
KYM POWELL =~ Former NATIONAL TRAILS CHAMPION - RL 250 Suzuki

PHIL FRANKLIN =Suzuki 750 Wasp Outfit / COLIN ACTON = Suzuki 750 Wasp Outfit
DAVID WELLS =~ Norton 850 "~ % [~ "

LICENSED FROM lleam to 10.pm BARBECUE LUNCH & TEA

PRACTICE commences 9,30am RACES START 10.30am Sharp
ADMISSION: Members $1,00 ea,

DRIVERS! Please enter oppositﬂ
Non " $1.50 =

Workshops

COMING EVENT: : _ ~—_ COMING EVENT:
20 Nov. "Mr MOTORCKOSS"  zef5A e — =~ 26th Nove Windup in
e Wl AR : o %\ Community Hall,
\ (Members bring a
friend,

* % ¥ * *

THIS IHIS
SATURDAY SATURDAY
24 Sept, 24 Septe
** YNDHURST **¥YNDHURST
DANCE DANCE
TICKETSs MUSICs
ADULTS s $3.00 ea, Supplied by the "OVERFLO BAND"
CHILDREN e .50 " Dancing from ngm - 1.003’“
SUPPER: A scrumptious supper will be provided by the Catholic women;s League
PRIZE: Lucky Spot Prize and other exciting prizes to be won

DOOR SALES: Tickets will be on sale at the ADMIN OFFICE or at the Lyndhurst Hall on the
night,
"COME AND HAVE THE TIME OF YOUR LIFE"
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FRIDAY

LEIGH CREEK TELEVISION

23/9/11

4,00
4,30
5.30
6.00
6.25
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00
8.30
9.15
9.45

10.40

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS

SYKES

THE RANGERS

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

BREAKAWAY

THE TWO RONNIES

THE ROUGH WITH THE SMOOTH

SOCCER : 'Arsenal v Nottingham
Forest

CLOSE

SATURDAY 24/9/77

4,00

5.10
5.30
5.35
6.00
7.00
7.15
7.45
8.40

10.10
11,10

SPORTING PROGRAM including :
RUGBY LEAGE - Grand Final.
LAWN BOWLS

BOWLS COACHING

POT BLACK

COUNTDOWN

NEWS

THIS DAY TONIGHT

QUEST '77

FLICKS: 'Prescription Murder'
Stars Peter Falk (Columbo)
THE WINNERS

CLOSE

SUNDAY 25/9/77

4,40
4,50
540
D30
6.00
7.00
7.40
8.30
9.45
10.40
1115

INSPECTOR MASK

ATOM ANT

THE GAMES AFFAIR

DR, WHO

COUNTDOWN

NEWS AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE
THE DISAPPEARING WORLD
THE GLITTERING PRIZES
THE AGE OF UNCERTAINTY
MUSIC MAKERS

CLOSE

MONDAY 26/9/71

4,00
4,30
5.30
6,00

6.55
7.00
7.30
8.25
8.55

9.50
10,40
1,10

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

SOCCER : Tottenham Hotspur v
Fulham

THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

FOUR CCRNERS

THE VISION SPLENDID

KIRBY 'S COMPANY

About the Kirby family who live

the Sydney suburb of Balmain,

MONDAY CONFERENCE

DEAR EVELYN HOME

CLOSE

Premiere

ABLCS 2

TUESDAY 27/9/771

4,00
4,30
5.30
6,00
6.30
6.55
7.00
1430
8.00
8,30
9.00
9.55
10.45

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR
NEWS AND NEWSREEL
THIS DAY TONIGHT
TORQUE FINAL

ARE YOU BEING SERVED?
RUSH

PERSPECTIVE

CLOSE

WEDNESDAY 28/9/77

4,00
4,30
5,30
6.00
6.30
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00
9.00
9.30

9.55
10,25

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

INTERLUDE

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

AUSTRALIAN FILM INDUSTRY AWARDS

THE INVENTORS

THE GALTON AND SIMPSON PLAYHOUSE

'Swap you one of these for one of those'
An office worker goes to a wife-swapping
party without his wife but she turns up.
WORLD OF MUSIC

CLOSE

THURSDAY 29/9/77

4,00
4,30
5.30
6.00
6.30
7.00
T.30
8.00
8.30
8.55

10,10
10,20
1,10

FRIDAY

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

COUNTRY ROAD

BELLBIRD

NEWS AND NEWSREEL

THIS DAY TONIGHT

PEACH'S AUSTRALIA

BLESS THIS HOUSE

STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHOUSE

'The' Evacuees' Stars Gary Carp & Steven
Serember.

IN THE GARDEN
PUBLIC EYE

CLOSE

30/9/71

Premiere

4,00
4.30
5.30
6.00
6.25
6.55
7.00
7.30
8.00

in

PLAY SCHOOL

SESAME STREET

FLASHEZ

WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS
SYKES

THE RANGERS

NEWS AND NEWSREEL
THIS DAY TONIGHT
BREAKAWAY



Te e
FRIDAY 30/9/77 (cont.) WEDNESDAY 5/10/77 -
8.30 THE TWO RONNIES 4,00 PLAY SCHOOL
9.15 THE ROUGH WITH THE SMOOTH 4,30 SESAME STREET
9.45 SOCCER 'Tottenham Hotspur v 5,30 FLASHEZ
(repeat) Fulham, 6.00 CDUNTRY ROAD
10.40 CLOSE 6.30 BELLBIRD
SATURDAY 1/10/77 6,55 FIR?T ON TH? SCEN; : 1st of 12 programs
Advice on first aid,
4,00 SPORTING PROGRAM 7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
5,35 POT BLACK 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
6.00 COUNTDOWN 8.00 THE INVENTORS
7.00 NEWS 8.30 VARIETY SPECIAL : Hosts 'Liza Minelli &
7.15 THIS DAY TONIGHT Bing Crosby
7.45 QUEST '77 10,00 WORLD DF MUSIC
8.40 VFL : GRAND FINAL 10,25 CLOSE
16,86 "LE05E THURSDAY 6/10/77
SUNDAY 2/10/77 4.00 PLAY SCHOOL
4,40 INSPECTOR MASK 4,30 SESAME STREET
4,50 ATOM ANT 5,30 FLASHEZ
5.10 THE GAMES AFFAIR 6,00 COUNTRY RODAD
5.35 DR. WHO 6.30 BELLBIRD
6,00 COUNTDOWN 7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
7.00 NEWS AND WEEKEND MAGAZINE 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
7.40 DISAPPEARING WORLD 8.00 PEACH'S AUSTRALIA
B8.30 THE GLITTERING PRIZES B8.30 BLESS THIS HOUSE
9.45 THE AGE OF UNCERTAINTY 9.00 STUART WAGSTAFF'S WORLD PLAYHOUSE
10,40 MUSIC MAKERS 'No Room for the Innocent!
11,10 CLODSE This is the story of Alice, a country
girl who comes to live in the city
HONDAY 3/10/77 with her husband and children when they
4,00 PLAY SCHOOL sell their small farm., The family are
4,30 SESAME STREET in economic strife and can't afford more
5,30 FLASHEZ children,
6.00 SOCCER : Queens Park Rangers v Stars: Julie Hamilton, John Wood, John Nash
Manchester City 10,05 IN THE GARDEN
6.55 THIS WEEK IN BRITAIN 10,15 PUBLIC EYE
7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL 11,05 CLOSE
7.30 FOUR CORNERS
B.25 THE VISION SPLENDID FRIDAY 7/10/77
8.55 KIRBY'S COMPANY 4,00 PLAY SCHOOL
9.45 MONDAY CONFERENCE 4,30 SESAME STREET
10,35 THE AUSTRALIAN HYMN BOOK 5.30 FLASHEZ
11,15 CLOSE 6,00 WILD WORLD OF ANIMALS
6.25 SYKES
TUESDAY 4/10/77 6.55 THE RANGERS
4,00 PLAY SCHOOL 7,00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL
4,30 SESAME STREET 7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
5.30 FLASHEZ 8.00 BREAKAWAY
6.00 COUNTRY ROAD 8.30 THE TWO RONNIES
6.30 BELLBIRD 9.15 THE ROUGH WITH THE SMOOTH
6.55 TAKE KERR WITH GRAHAM KERR 9.45 SOCCER: (repeat)
7.00 NEWS AND NEWSREEL 10,40 CLODSE
7.30 THIS DAY TONIGHT
8.00 BOSWALL'S WILDLIFE SAFARI TO MEXICO
8.30 ARE YOU BEING SERVED?
9.00 RUSH PLEASE NOTE : Programme material is selected
9.50 PERSPECTIVE by the ABC and alterations to advertised
10,40 CLOSE programmes may occur, Programme times are

approximate only - particularly the starting
time of 4,00 PM,




